

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4275 of 2016

Appellant :- Gyan Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Anil Kumar Srivastava, Nazrul Islam Jafri, Sadaful Islam Jafri, Saurabh Sachan, Saurabh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Ajay Kumar Vashistha

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

List this matter in the month of February, 2024. In the meantime, learned counsel for the State may file custody certificate.

Order Date :- 30.11.2023

S.K.S.