

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4275 of 2016

Appellant :- Gyan Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Anil Kumar Srivastava, Nazrul Islam Jafri, Sadaful Islam Jafri, Saurabh Sachan, Saurabh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Ajay Kumar Vashistha

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

List this case on 16.02.2024 amongst the top ten cases.

Order Date :- 6.2.2024

M.S. Ansari

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)