

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4275 of 2016**

**Appellant :- Gyan Chandra**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Anil Kumar Srivastava, Nazrul Islam Jafri, Sadaful Islam Jafri, Saurabh Sachan, Saurabh Yadav**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Ajay Kumar Vashistha**

**Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.**

As prayed by the counsel for the appellant, list on 23rd September, 2024.

**Order Date :- 30.7.2024**

Israr