

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4275 of 2016

**Appellant :-** Gyan Chandra

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Anil Kumar Srivastava (Senior Adv.), Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Nazrul Islam Jafri (Senior Adv.), Sadaful Islam Jafri, Saurabh Sachan, Saurabh Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Ajay Kumar Vashistha, G.A.

**Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.**

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.**

1. During course of arguments, learned AGA as well as learned counsel for the informant has raised an objection that the appellant is also convicted under Section 302 of I.P.C. in one more case.

2. Let a fresh counter affidavit be filed.

3. List this case on 27.11.2024.

**Order Date :-** 10.9.2024

Mohini