

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4275 of 2016

Appellant :- Gyan Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Srivastava (Senior Adv.), Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Nazrul Islam Jafri (Senior Adv.), Sadaful Islam Jafri, Saurabh Sachan, Saurabh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajay Kumar Vashistha, G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 18.03.2025 along with connected appeal.

Order Date :- 6.3.2025

Anurag Singh