

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4275 of 2016

Appellant :- Gyan Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Srivastava (Senior Adv.), Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Nazrul Islam Jafri (Senior Adv.), Sadaful Islam Jafri, Saurabh Sachan, Saurabh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajay Kumar Vashistha, G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X, J.

1. Sri N.K. Srivastava, learned AGA states that objection has been filed on 10.7.2025.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Sri Saurabh Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant prays and is granted ten days' time to file reply to the objection.
4. List this case in the week commencing 4.8.2025.

Order Date :- 14.7.2025

Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X, J.)

(Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.)