

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4275 of 2016

Appellant :- Gyan Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Srivastava (Senior Adv.), Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Nazrul Islam Jafri (Senior Adv.), Sadaful Islam Jafri, Saurabh Sachan, Saurabh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajay Kumar Vashistha, G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X, J.

1. Shri Ajay Kumar Vashistha has filed appearance in **Jail Appeal No. 313 of 2018**. Taken on record. He prays for and is granted short accommodation.

2. List again on 18.8.2025.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Prakhar

(Anil Kumar - X, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)