



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4275 of 2016

Gyan Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Kumar Srivastava
(Senior Adv.), Ashwani
Kumar Sachan, Nazrul Islam
Jafri(Senior Adv.), Sadaful
Islam Jafri, Saurabh Sachan,
Saurabh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajay Kumar Vashistha, G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list on **6th**
November, 2025.

October 13, 2025

Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)